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NAILING SYSTEM
IMPLANTS & INSTRUMENTS



395  |   PFN-2 Blade Screw

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  75mm to 120mm (5mm Increment)

393  |   PFN-2 Nai l  130°

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  170mm, 200mm, 240mm
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm, 12mm

394  |   PFN-2 Nai l  135°    

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  170mm, 200mm, 240mm
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm, 12mm

353  |   4 .9mm Inter locking Bolt     

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  22mm to 60mm (2mm Increment)
                  65mm to 90mm (5mm Increment)

355.13  |   End Cap For  PFN-2 Nai l

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

355.13A  |   End Cap For  PFN-2 Nai l  Locking Blade

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

PFN-2 Implants & Instruments
Implants

393  |   Long PFN-2 Nai l  130° (Left  & Right)

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  320mm to 420mm (20mm Increment)
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm

394  |   Long PFN-2 Nai l  135° (Left  & Right)

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  320mm to 420mm (20mm Increment)
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm
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811.001   |   Insert ion Handle  For  PFNA

811.005A   |   A iming Arm For  Dynamic  Locking

811.005B  |   A iming Arm For  Stat ic  Lock ing

811.004  |   A iming Arm 135° For  PFNA
811.003  |   A iming Arm 130° For  PFNA

811.013  |   Trocar  4mm
811.012  |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 x  4mm
811.011   |   Protect ion S leeve 11 x  8mm

811.006  |   Connect ing Bolt  

811.015  |   S leeve 17 x  3 .2mm For  Guide Wire

811.007  |   Buttress Compression Nut  For  PFNA Blade

811.008   |   Protect ion S leeve 16 x  11mm For  PFNA Blade

811.009   |   Dr i l l  S leeve 11 x  3 .2mm For  PFNA Blade

811.010  |   Trocar  3 .2mm For  PFNA Blade

Instruments

811.039  |   Pointer  for  S leeve 17 x  3 .2mm811.014  |   Protect ion S leeve with Handle  20 x  17mm

PFN-2 Implants & Instruments
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811.016  |   Impector  For  PFNA Blade

811.018   |   Hammer Guide For  PFNA Blade

811.021   |   D i rect  Measur ing Device For  3 .2mm Guide Wire

811.023   |   Measur ing Device For  Locking Bolt

811.019  |   P in  Wrench L  & Key Type

811.022  |   Combinat ion Wrench 11mm

811.017  |   Extract ion Screw For  PFNA Blade

811.020  |   Radiographic  Ruler  For  PFNA 130°,135°

Instruments

PFN-2 Implants & Instruments
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811.028   |   F ixat ion S leeve PFNA for  Reamer 10.3mm

811.026  |   Reamer 10.3mm For  PFNA Blade Screw

811.025  |   Start ing Reamer 16.5mm For  PFNA Nai l
804.010  |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long for  
      4 .9mm Bolt

811.029   |   Guide Wire  2 .8  x  460mm With Hook

811.031   |   Guide Wire  3  x  450mm With Eye

811.027   |   Dr i l l  b i t  10.3mm For  PFNA Blade Screw

811.030  |   Guide Wire  3mm For  PFNA Blade

811.032  |   Hammer Guide

Instruments

PFN-2 Implants & Instruments
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811.037   |   T  Handle  Cannulated

724.001  |   F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft

811.036   |   S lotted Hammer with Handle

811.038   |   Connect ing Bolt  For  A iming Arm

724  |   B i t  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft

LENGTH -  8mm, 8 .5mm, 9mm, 9 .5mm, 10mm,
   10.5mm, 11mm, 11.5mm, 12mm

811.033  |   Connector  For  Hummer Guide

811.035  |   Cannulated Bone Awl

811.034   |   8mm Hexagonal  Shaft  With Spher ica l  Head

Instruments

PFN-2 Implants & Instruments
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602.030  |   Dr i l l  B i ts  4 .0mm Length 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck

811.041  |   PFN-2 Nai l  Extractor  Attachment

811.040   |   T  Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8 .0mm for  universal

Instruments

PFN-2 Implants & Instruments

804.012  |   Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm

811.042  |   PFN-2 Blade Extractor  Attachment804.013  |   Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
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SAGC.48  PFN-2 Nai l  Instrument Set  

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
2 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each

Instruments
Insert ion Handle  For  PFNA
Aiming Arm 130° For  PFNA
Aiming Arm 135° For  PFNA 
Aiming Arm For  Dynamic  Locking
Aiming Arm For  Stat ic  Locking
Connect ing Bolt
Buttress Compression Nut  For  PFNA Blade
Protect ion Sleeve 16 x  11mm For  PFNA Blade
Dri l l  S leeve 11 x  3 .2mm For  PFNA Blade
Trocar  3 .2mm For  PFNA Blade
Protect ion Sleeve 11 x  8mm
Dri l l  S leeve 8 x  4mm
Trocar  4mm
Protect ion Sleeve With Handle  20 x  17mm
Sleeve 17 x  3 .2mm For  Guide Wire
Impector  For  PFNA Blade
Extract ion Screw For  PFNA Blade
Hammer Guide For  PFNA Blade
Pin Wrench L  & Key Type
Radiographic  Ruler  For  PFNA 130°,  135°
Direct  Measur ing Device For  3 .2mm Guide Wire
Combinat ion Wrench 11mm
Fixat ion Sleeve PFNA for  Reamer 10.3mm
Measur ing Device For  Locking Bolt
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long for
4.9mm Bolt

811.001
811.003
811.004
811.005A
811.005B
811.006
811.007
811.008
811.009
811.010
811.011
811.012
811.013
811.014
811.015
811.016
811.017
811.018
811.019
811.020
811.021
811.022
811.028
811.023
804.010

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

Instruments
Start ing Reamer 16.5mm For  PFNA Nai l
Reamer 10.3mm For  PFNA Blade Screw
Dri l l  b i t  10.3mm For  PFNA Blade Screw
Guide Wire  2 .8  x  460mm With Hook
Guide Wire  3mm For  PFNA Blade
Guide Wire  3  x  450mm With Eye
Hammer Guide
Connector  For  Hummer Guide
8mm Hexagonal  Shaft  With Spher ical  Head
Cannulated Bone Awl
Slotted Hammer with Handle
T Handle  Cannulated
Connect ing Bolt  For  Aiming Arm
T Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8.0mm for  universal
PFN-2 Nai l  Extractor  Attachment
Flex ib le  Reaming Shaft
Bit  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  8 .0mm, 8.5mm,
9.0mm, 9.5mm, 10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm,
11.5mm, 12.0mm 
Pointer  for  S leeve 17 x  3 .2mm
Dri l l  B its  4 .0mm x 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
PFN-2 Blade Extractor  Attachment

811.025
811.026
811.027
811.029
811.030
811.031
811.032
811.033
811.034
811.035
811.036
811.037
811.038
811.040
811.041
724.001
724

811.039
602.030
804.012
804.013
811.042

SAGC.49  PFN-2 Nai l  Implant  Set

393

393

393

394

Implants
PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm,
12.0mm x 170mm Length 130°
PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm,
12.0mm x 200mm Length 130°
PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm,
12.0mm x 240mm Length 130°
PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm,
12.0mm x 170mm Length 135°

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

2 Each

394

394

395

353

Implants
PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm,
12.0mm x 200mm Length 135°
PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm,
12.0mm x 240mm Length 135°
PFN-2 Blade Screw 75mm, 80mm, 85mm, 90mm,
95mm, 100mm, 105mm, 110mm, 115mm, 120mm
4.9mm Inter locking Bolt  22mm, 24mm, 26mm, 28mm,
30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm, 38mm, 40mm, 42mm,
44mm, 46mm, 48mm, 50mm
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SAGC.50  Long PFN-2 Nai l  130° & 135° (Left)  Set

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

2 Each

Implants
Long PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 130°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  10.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 130°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  11.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 130°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 135°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  10.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 135°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  11.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 135°
PFN-2 Blade Screw 75mm, 80mm, 85mm, 90mm,
95mm, 100mm, 105mm, 110mm, 115mm, 120mm
4.9mm Inter locking Bolt  22mm, 24mm, 26mm,
28mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm, 38mm,
40mm, 42mm, 44mm, 46mm, 48mm, 50mm,
52mm, 54mm, 56mm, 58mm, 60mm, 65mm,
70mm, 75mm, 80mm

393D

393E

393F

394D

394E

394F

395

353

SAGC.51  Long PFN-2 Nai l  130° & 135° (Right)  Set

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

2 Each

Implants
Long PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 130°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  10.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 130°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  11.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 130°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  9 .0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 135°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  10.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 135°
Long PFN-2 Nai l  11.0mm x 320mm, 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm 135°
PFN-2 Blade Screw 75mm, 80mm, 85mm, 90mm,
95mm, 100mm, 105mm, 110mm, 115mm, 120mm
4.9mm Inter locking Bolt  22mm, 24mm, 26mm,
28mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm, 38mm,
40mm, 42mm, 44mm, 46mm, 48mm, 50mm,
52mm, 54mm, 56mm, 58mm, 60mm, 65mm,
70mm, 75mm, 80mm

393D

393E

393F

394D

394E

394F

395

353
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361  |   Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  130° (Left  & Right)

 MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

    LENGTH -  340mm to 440mm (20mm Increment)
DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm

391  |   Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  135° (Left  & Right)

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  340mm to 440mm (20mm Increment)
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm

364  |   Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  130°    

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  250mm
DIAMETER -  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm

376  |   Trochanter ic  Femoral  Nai l  130°

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  170mm
DIAMETER -  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm

397  |   Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  135°  

Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
Implants

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  250mm
DIAMETER -  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm

353  |   4 .9mm Inter locking Bolt

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  22mm to 60mm (2 Increment)
                  65mm to 80mm (5 Increment)

354  |   6 .2mm Hip Locking Bolt

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  55mm to 120mm (5mm Increment)

396  |   Trochanter ic  Femoral  Nai l  135°

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  170mm
DIAMETER -  9 .0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm
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365  |   8 .0mm Proximal  Femoral  Screw

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  55mm to 120mm (5mm Increment)

Implants

355.06  |   End Cap For  Proximal  Femoral  Nai l

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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807.016  |   Insert ion Handle  For  PFN

807.021   |   Threaded Conical  Bolt  For  PFN Nai l

807A.019   |   A iming Arm 135° For  PFN
807A.018   |   A iming Arm 130° For  PFN

807.004   |   Protect ion S leeve 10.0/8.0mm Long
807.003   |   Protect ion S leeve 12.0/10.0mm Long

811.038  |   Connect ing Bolt  For  A iming Arm

807.005A   |   Guide Wire  S leeve 10.0/2.3mm for  12mm Sleeve

807.007   |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 .0/4.0mm Long

807.006   |   Guide Wire  S leeve 8 .0/2.0mm for  10mm Sleeve

Instruments

Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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804C.008  |   Depth Gauge for  Prox imal  Femoral  Nai l

807.014  |   Protect ion S leeve with Handle

811.037  |   T  Handle  Cannulated

811.036   |   S lotted Hammer with Handle

811.032   |   Hammer Guide

811.033  |   Connector  For  Hummer Guide

Instruments

Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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804.010  |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long for  
                  4 .9mm Bolt

807.012   |   Canulated Screw Dirver  Long for  PFN Screws



807.022   |   Radiographic  Ruler  For  PFN Nai l

Instruments
Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments

PAGE 13

807.023   |   8 .0mm Step Dr i l l  B i ts  with  Q/C for  PFN Screw

807.024   |   6 .2mm Step Dr i l l  B i ts  with  Q/C for   PFN Screw

807.025  |   15mm Start ing Reamer for  PFN Nai l  with  Q/C 807.027  |   Guide wire  pointer  8 .0mm
807.026  |   Guide wire  pointer  6 .2mm

807.028  |   Guide wire  S leeve for  Protect ion S leeve 
                    with  Handle  2 .5mm
807.029  |   Pointer  For  S leeve 15 x  2 .5mm 811.034   |   8mm Hexagonal  Shaft  With Spher ica l  Head

811.040  |   T  Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8 .0mm for  universal 811.035   |   Cannulated Bone Awl



724  |   B i t  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  8 .0mm, 8 .5mm
           9 .0mm, 9 .5mm, 10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm,
           11.5mm, 12.0mm 807.015   |   Guide Wire  2 .0mm x 500mm With Threaded T ip

807.013  |   Guide Wire  S imple  2 .0mm Length 405mm
602.030  |   Dr i l l  B i ts  4 .0  mm Length 300mm for
                   Jacobs Chuck

724.001  |  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft811.022  |   Combinat ion Wrench 11mm

Instruments
Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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802.002  |   T issue Protector 804.011   |   Medul lary  Tube



Instruments

807A.013   |   Guide Wire  S imple  2 .3mm Length 500mm 
        For  8 .0mm screw 804.013  |   Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm

804.012  |   Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm

Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
2 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each

Instruments
Insert ion Handle  For  Pfn
Aiming Arm 130° For  Pfn
Aiming Arm 135° For  Pfn
Threaded Conical  Bolt  For  Pfn Nai l
Protect ion Sleeve 12.0/10.0mm Long
Protect ion Sleeve 10.0/8.0mm Long
Guide Wire  Sleeve 10.0/2.3mm for  12mm Sleeve
Guide Wire  Sleeve 8.0/2.0mm for  10mm Sleeve
Dri l l  S leeve 8.0/4.0mm Long
Connect ing Bolt  For  Aiming Arm
Protect ion Sleeve with Handle
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long for
4.9mm Bolt
Canulated Screw Dirver  Long for  P.F.N Screws
Depth Gauge for  Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  
T  Handle  Cannulated
Hammer Guide
Connector  For  Hummer Guide
Slotted Hammer with Handle
Radiographic  Ruler  For  PFN Nai l
8 .0mm Step Dr i l l  B its  with Q/C for  PFN Screw
6.2mm Step Dr i l l  B its  with Q/C for  PFN Screw
15mm Start ing Reamer for  PFN Nai l  with Q/C
Guide wire  pointer  6 .2mm
Guide wire  pointer  8 .0mm
Guide wire  S leeve for  Protect ion Sleeve with
Handle  2 .5mm 
Pointer  for  s leeve 15 x  2 .5mm
8mm Hexagonal  Shaft  With Spher ical  Head
T Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8.0mm for  universal
Cannulated Bone Awl
Tissue Protector
Medul lary  Tube
Guide Wire  2 .0mm x 500mm With Threaded T ip
Guide Wire  S imple 2 .0mm Length 405mm
Guide Wire  S imple 2 .3mm Length 500mm For
8.0mm screw 
Dr i l l  B its  4 .0mm x 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Combinat ion Wrench 11mm
Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Flexib le  Reaming Shaft
Bit  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  8 .0mm, 8.5mm
9.0mm, 9.5mm, 10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm,
11.5mm, 12.0mm

807.016
807A.018
807A.019
807.021
807.003
807.004
807.005A
807.006
807.007
811.038
807.014
804.010

807.012
804C.008
811.037
811.032
811.033
811.036
807.022
807.023
807.024
807.025
807.026
807.027
807.028

807.029
811.034
811.040
811.035
802.002
804.011
807.015
807.013
807A.013

602.030
811.022
804.012
804.013
724.001
724

SAGC.12  Instrument for  Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  130° & 135°
                with short  PFN and locking Bolt  Set

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

2 Each

1 Each

1 Each

Implant
Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm
11.0mm, 12.0 x  250mm 130°
Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm
11.0mm, 12.0 x  250mm 135°
Trochanter ic  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm
11.0mm, 12.0mm x 170mm 130°
Trochanter ic  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm, 10.0mm
11.0mm, 12.0mm x 170mm 135°
4.9mm Inter locking Bolt  22mm, 24mm, 26mm,
28mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm, 38mm, 
40mm, 42mm, 44mm, 46mm, 48mm, 50mm,
52mm, 54mm, 56mm, 58mm, 60mm, 65mm, 
70mm, 75mm, 80mm
6.2mm Hip Locking Bolt  55mm, 60mm, 65mm,
70mm, 75mm, 80mm, 85mm, 90mm, 95mm,
100mm, 105mm, 110mm, 115mm, 120mm
8.0mm Proximal  Femoral  Screw 55mm, 60mm, 
65mm, 70mm, 75mm, 80mm, 85mm, 90mm, 
95mm, 100mm, 105mm, 110mm, 115mm, 
120mm

364

397

376

396

353

354

365
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1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

Implants
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 130°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 130°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 130°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 135°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 135°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 135°

361D

361E

361F

391D

391E

391F

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

Implants
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 130°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 130°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 130°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 135°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 135°
Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm,
360mm, 380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 440mm 135°

361D

361E

361F

391D

391E

391F

SAGC.10  Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Set  130° & 135° (Left)

SAGC.11  Long Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  Set  130° & 135° (Right)
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4004  |   G-PFN Screw

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  60mm to 120mm (5mm Increment)

4002  |   G-PFN Nai l  130°

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  170mm, 200mm, 240mm
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm, 12mm

4003  |   G-PFN Nai l  135°

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  170mm, 200mm, 240mm
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm, 12mm

4005  |   Long G-PFN Nai l  130° (Left  & Right)

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  340mm to 420mm (20mm Increment)
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm

4006  |   Long G-PFN Nai l  135° (Left  & Right)

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

  LENGTH -  340mm to 420mm (20mm Increment)
  DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm

353  |   4 .9mm Inter locking Bolt     

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  22mm to 60mm (2mm Increment)
     60mm to 80mm (5mm Increment)

355.14  |   End Cap For  G-PFN Nai l

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

355B.14  |   End Cap For  G-PFN Nai l  Screw

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

355A.14  |   Lock Screw For  G-PFN Nai l

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

G-PFN Nai l  Implants
Implants

PAGE 18

Ala
Evidenţiere

Ala
Evidenţiere



813.008  |   Wrench For  Attach G-PFN Screw

813.001  |   Insert ion Handle  For  G-PFN
813.003  |   Aiming Arm 130° For  G-PFN      
813.004  |   Aiming Arm 135° For  G-PFN      

813.007  |   Cannulated Coupl ing Screw For  G-PFN Screw

813.013  |   Fixat ion S leeve G-PFN for  Reamer 10mm 811.007  |   Buttress Compression Nut  For  PFNA Blade
813.009  |   Reamer 10mm For  G-PFN Screw 813.012  |   Trocar  S leeve 11 x  3 .2mm For  G-PFN

811.010  |   Trocar  3 .2mm For  PFNA Blade
813.010  |   Protect ion S leeve 16 x  11mm For  G-PFN

G-PFN Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

813.005  |   A iming Arm For  Dynamic  Locking For  G-PFN 813.006  |   Threaded Conical  Bolt  For  G-PFN Nai l
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813.003  |   Aiming Arm 130° For  G-PFN      
813.004  |   Aiming Arm 135° For  G-PFN      

807.004  |   Protect ion S leeve 10.0/8.0mm Long

804.011  |   Medul lary  Tube 807.007  |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 .0/4.0mm Long

811.014  |   Protect ion S leeve With Handle  20 x  17mm

G-PFN Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

802.002  |   T issue Protector
804.010  |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  
     Long for  4 .9mm Bolt

807.022  |   Radiographic  Ruler  For  PFN Nai l  

811.015  |   S leeve 17 x  3 .2mm For  Guide Wire

811.019  |   P in  Wrench L  & Key Type811.039   |   Pointer  for  S leeve 17 x  3 .2mm
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811.022  |   Combinat ion Wrench 11mm

811.032  |   Hammer Guide

G-PFN Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

811.033  |   Connector  For  Hummer Guide

811.034  |   8mm Hexagonal  Shaft  With Spher ica l  Head

811.037  |   T Handle  Cannulated

811.035  |   Cannulated Bone Awl

811.036  |   Slotted Hammer with Handle

804C.008  |   Depth Gauge for  Prox imal  Femoral  Nai l
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811.038   |   Connect ing Bolt  For  A iming Arm 811.040  |   T Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8 .0mm for  universal

G-PFN Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

811.025   |   Start ing Reamer 16.5mm For  PFNA Nai l 807.026  |   Guide wire  pointer  6 .2mm

811.030  |   Guide Wire  3mm For  PFNA Blade 811.041  |   PFN-2 Nai l  Extractor  Attachment

602.030  |   Dr i l l  B i ts  4 .0  mm Length 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck 724.001   |   F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft

PAGE 22



G-PFN Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

724  |   B i t  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  8 .0mm, 8 .5mm,
           9 .0mm, 9 .5mm, 10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm, 
           11.5mm, 12.0mm 804.012  |   Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm

813.015  |   T-Wrench For  G-PFN

804.013  |   Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm 811.021  |   D i rect  Measur ing Device For  3 .2mm Guide Wire
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1 Each

1 Each

2 Each

1 Each
5 Each
5 Each

G-PFN Nai l  9 .0mm, 10mm, 11mm,
12mm x 170mm, 200mm, 240mm 130°
G-PFN Nai l  9 .0mm, 10mm, 11mm,
12mm x 170mm, 200mm, 240mm 135°
4.9mm Inter locking Bolt  22mm, 24mm, 26mm,
28mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm, 38mm, 
40mm, 42mm, 44mm, 46mm, 48mm, 50mm,
52mm, 54mm, 56mm, 58mm, 60mm, 65mm, 
70mm, 75mm, 80mm
G-PFN Screw 60mm, 65mm, 70mm, 75mm,
80mm, 85mm, 90mm, 95mm, 100mm,
105mm, 110mm, 115mm, 120mm
End Cap For  G-PFN Nai l  
Lock Screw For  G-PFN Nai l  

4002

4003

353

4004

355.14
355A.14

SAGC.77  Instrument for  G-PFN Nai l  130° & 135°
                with short  G-PFN and locking Bolt  Set

Instruments Implants
Insert ion Handle  For  G-PFN
Aiming Arm 130° For  G-PFN
Aiming Arm 135° For  G-PFN
Aiming Arm For  Dynamic  Locking For  G-PFN
Threaded Conical  Bolt  For  G-PFN Nai l
Cannulated Coupl ing Screw For  G-PFN Screw
Wrench For  Attach G-PFN Screw
Reamer 10mm For  G-PFN Screw
Protect ion Sleeve 16 x  11mm For  G-PFN
Trocar  S leeve 11 x  3 .2mm For  G-PFN
Trocar  3 .2mm For  Pfna Blade
T-Wrench For  G-Pfn
Tissue Protector
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long for
4.9mm Bolt
Medul lary  Tube
Protect ion Sleeve 10.0/8.0mm Long
Dri l l  S leeve 8.0/4.0mm Long
Protect ion Sleeve With Handle  20 x  17mm
Radiographic  Ruler  For  PFN Nai l
Guide wire  pointer  6 .2mm
Sleeve 17 x  3 .2mm For  Guide Wire
Buttress Compression Nut  For  Pfna Blade
Pin Wrench L  & Key Type
Direct  Measur ing Device For  3 .2mm Guide Wire
Combinat ion Wrench 11mm
Fixat ion Sleeve G-PFN for  Reamer 10mm
Depth Gauge for  Proximal  Femoral  Nai l  
Hammer Guide
Connector  For  Hummer Guide
8mm Hexagonal  Shaft  With Spher ical  Head
Cannulated Bone Awl
Slotted Hammer with Handle
T Handle  Cannulated
Connect ing Bolt  For  PFN Aiming Arm
T Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8.0mm for  universal
Start ing Reamer 16.5mm For  Pfna Nai l
Pointer  for  S leeve 17 x  3 .2mm
Guide Wire  3mm For  Pfna Blade
PFN-2 Nai l  Extractor  Attachment
Dri l l  B its  4 .0mm x 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Flexib le  Reaming Shaft
Bit  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  8 .0mm, 8 .5mm
9.0mm, 9 .5mm, 10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm,
11.5mm, 12.0mm

813.001
813.003
813.004
813.005
813.006
813.007
813.008
813.009
813.010
813.012
811.010
813.015
802.002
804.010

804.011
807.004
807.007
811.014
807.022
807.026
811.015
811.007
811.019
811.021
811.022
813.013
804C.008
811.032
811.033
811.034
811.035
811.036
811.037
811.038
811.040
811.025
811.039
811.030
811.041
602.030
804.012
804.013
724.001
724

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
2 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
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Implants

Implants

SAGC.78  Long G-PFN Nai l  130° & 135° (Left)  Set

SAGC.79  Long G-PFN Nai l  130° & 135° (Right)  Set

PHOTO NOT AVAILABLE

PHOTO NOT AVAILABLE

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

Long G-PFN Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 130°
Long G-PFN Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 130°
Long G-PFN Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 130°
Long G-PFN Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 135°
Long G-PFN Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 135°
Long G-PFN Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 135°

4005D

4005E

4005F

4006D

4006E

4006F

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

Long G-PFN Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 130°
Long G-PFN Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 130°
Long G-PFN Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 130°
Long G-PFN Nai l  9 .0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 135°
Long G-PFN Nai l  10.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 135°
Long G-PFN Nai l  11.0mm x 340mm, 360mm,
380mm, 400mm, 420mm, 135°

4005D

4005E

4005F

4006D

4006E

4006F
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  LENGTH -  285mm, 300mm, 315mm, 330mm, 345mm, 360mm, 375mm, 390mm (15mm Increment)

353  |   4 .9mm Inter locking Bolt     

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  22mm to 60mm (2mm Increment)
     60mm to 70mm (5mm Increment)

Expert  Tibia  Nai l  Implants
Implants

375  |   Expert  T ibial  Inter locking Nai l  

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel      DIAMETER -  9mm, 10mm, 11mm

355.15  |   End Cap for  Expert  T ib ia  Nai l

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
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812.001  |   T ib ia  Insert ion Handle 812.011  |   Tib ia  Insert ion Handle  for  Supra Patelar  Entry

Expert  Tibia  Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

812.012   |   Connect ing Bolt  for  Supra Patelar  Entry

PAGE 27

805A.005  |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 .0/4.0mm 805A.006  |   Pointer  8 .0mm

812.003   |   Connect ing Bolt  for  Expert  T ib ia  Nai l 805A.003  |   Protect ion S leeve 10.0/8.0mm

812.002  |   Aiming Arm for  Expert  T ib ia  Nai l



Expert  Tibia  Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

PAGE 28

805.003   |   Reamer for  Nai l  Neck 12mm811.040  |   T Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8 .0mm for  universal

802.001C  |   Cannulated Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed 811.036  |   Slotted Hammer with Handle

804A.008  |   Depth Gauge for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l 811.032  |   Hammer Guide

811.033  |   Connector  For  Hummer Guide 812.008   |   T ib ia  Radiographic  Ruler    



Expert  Tibia  Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

PAGE 29

602.030  |   Dr i l l  B i ts  4 .0mm x 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck 724.001  |   F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft

804.013   |   Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm 802.002  |   T issue Protector

804.011   |   Medul lary  Tube 804.012  |   Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm

805.007  |   4mm Tommy Bar
804.010  |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long for
                   4 .9mm Bolt



Expert  Tibia  Nai l  Instruments
Instruments

805.008   |   T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l  Extractor  Attachment 811.038A  |   Connect ing Bolt  For  A iming Arm & Dista l  bar

PAGE 30

811.022  |   Combinat ion Wrench 11mm
724  |   B i t  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  9 .0mm, 9 .5mm,
           10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm, 11.5mm, 12.0mm



SAGC.07  Instrument for  Expert  T ibia  Set

SAGC.06  Expert  T ibia  Inter locking Nai l  Set

Tibia  Insert ion Handle
Aiming Arm for  Expert  T ib ia  nai l
Connect ing Bolt  for  Expert  T ib ia  Nai l
Protect ion Sleeve 10.0/8.0mm
Dri l l  S leeve 8.0/4.0mm
Pointer  8 .0mm
Connector  For  Hummer Guide
Tib ia  Radiographic  Ruler
Depth Gauge for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l
Hammer Guide
Cannulated Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed
Slotted Hammer with Handle
T Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8.0mm for  universal
Reamer for  Nai l  Neck 12mm
4mm Tommy Bar
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long for  4 .9mm Bolt
Medul lary  Tube
Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Tissue Protector
Dr i l l  B its  4 .0mm x 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Combinat ion Wrench 11mm
Tibia/Femoral  XL Nai l  Extractor  Attachment
Connect ing Bolt  For  Aiming Arm & Distal  bar
Flex ib le  Reaming Shaft
Bit  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  9 .0mm, 9.5mm,
10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm, 11.5mm, 12.0mm

812.001
812.002
812.003
805A.003
805A.005
805A.006
811.033
812.008
804A.008
811.032
802.001C
811.036
811.040
805.003
805.007
804.010
804.011
804.012
804.013
802.002
602.030
811.022
805.008
811.038A
724.001
724

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each

PHOTO NOT AVAILABLE

Implants

Instruments

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

Expert  T ib ia  Inter locking Nai l  9 .0mm
Length :  285mm, 300mm, 315mm, 330mm,
345mm, 360mm, 375mm, 390mm
Expert  T ib ia  Inter locking Nai l  10.0mm
Length :  285mm, 300mm, 315mm, 330mm,
345mm, 360mm, 375mm, 390mm
Expert  T ib ia  Inter locking Nai l  11.0mm
Length :  285mm, 300mm, 315mm, 330mm,
345mm, 360mm, 375mm, 390mm

375D

375E

375F

Implants

4 Each

4.9mm Inter locking Bolt
Length :  22mm, 24mm, 26mm, 28mm, 30mm,
32mm, 34mm, 36mm, 38mm, 40mm, 42mm,
44mm, 46mm, 48mm, 50mm, 52mm, 54mm,
56mm, 58mm, 60mm, 65mm, 70mm

353
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XL Interlocking Tibia  & Femoral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
Implants

358C   |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  T ib ia  8 .0mm - LENGTH -  285mm to 390mm (15mm Increment)  -  MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel  

369C   |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  (D ista l  T ip)  8 .0mm -  LENGTH -  275mm to 380mm (15mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
369D  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  (D ista l  T ip)  9 .0mm -  LENGTH -  275mm to 380mm (15mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
369E  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  (D ista l  T ip)  10.0mm -  LENGTH -  275mm to 380mm (15mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

359F  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  Femoral  11.0mm -   LENGTH -  345mm to 435mm (15mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

359G  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  Femoral  12.0mm -   LENGTH -  345mm to 435mm (15mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

359E  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  Femoral  10.0mm -   LENGTH -  345mm to 435mm (15mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel  

359D   |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  Femoral  9 .0mm -   LENGTH -  345mm to 435mm (15mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

358D  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  T ib ia  9 .0mm - LENGTH -  285mm to 390mm (15mm Increment)  -  MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel  

358E  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  T ib ia  10.0mm - LENGTH -285mm to 390mm (15mm Increment)  -  MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel  

358F  |   XL  Inter lock ing Nai l  T ib ia  11.0mm - LENGTH -285mm to 390mm (15mm Increment)  -  MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel  

352  |   3 .9mm Inter lock ing Bolt  
           18mm to 50mm (2mm Increment)

355.02  |   End Cap for  XL Nai l  T ib ia  & Femoral

353  |   4 .9mm Inter lock ing Bolt  
           22mm to 60mm (2mm Increment)  
           65mm to 80mm (5mm Increment)

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
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Instruments

805F.001   |   Prox imal  J ig  For  XL T ib ia  And Femoral  Nai l

XL Interlocking Nai l  Implants & Instruments

805.003   |   Reamer for  Nai l  Neck 12mm

805A.002   |   Conica l  Bolt  for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l

PAGE 33

805A.005   |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 .0/4.0mm for  
                     T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l

805A.003  |   Protect ion S leeve 10.0/8.0mm for  
                     T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l

805A.004  |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 .0/3.2mm for  
                     T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l

805A.006  |   Pointer  8 .0mm for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l 811.032   |   Hammer Guide



Instruments

XL Interlocking Nai l  Implants & Instruments

PAGE 34

804.013  |   Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm 811.035  |   Canulated Bone Awl

804.011  |   Medul lary  Tube

804A.008  |   Depth Gauge for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l

811.033   |   Connector  For  Hummer Guide 811.036  |   S lotted Hammer with Handle

804.009  |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  2 .5mm Tip  Long
                   for  3 .9mm Bolt
804.010  |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long
                   for  4 .9mm Bolt

804.012  |   Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm



Instruments
XL Interlocking Nai l  Implants & Instruments

PAGE 35

805.007  |   4mm Tommy Bar805A.009  |   Hold ing Bolt  for  Dista l  lock ing Device (SS)

805D.005  |   D ista l  Bar  for  XL Femoral  Nai l  (Left  & Right )
805D.004  |   D ista l  Bar  for  XL T ib ia  Nai l  (Left  & Right )

802.002  |   T issue Protector 602.030  |   Dr i l l  B i ts  4 .0mm Length 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck
602.011  |   Dr i l l  B i ts  3 .2mm Length 250mm for  Jacobs Chuck

811.040  |   T  Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8 .0mm for  universal

805.008  |   T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l  Extractor  Attachment 811.022  |   Combinat ion Wrench 11mm



Instruments
XL Interlocking Nai l  Implants & Instruments

PAGE 36

724  |   B i t  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  8 .0mm, 8 .5mm,
           9 .0mm, 9 .5mm, 10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm, 
           11.5mm, 12.0mm724.001  |   F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft



SAGC.04  XL Inter locking Tibia  Nai l  Set

SAGC.05  XL Inter locking Femoral  Nai l  Set

358C

358D

358E

XL Inter locking Nai l  T ib ia  8 .0mm
Lengh :  285mm, 300mm, 315mm, 330mm, 345mm, 
360mm, 375mm, 390mm 
XL Inter locking Nai l  T ib ia  9 .0mm
Lengh :  285mm, 300mm, 315mm, 330mm, 345mm, 
360mm, 375mm, 390mm
XL Inter locking Nai l  T ib ia  10.0mm
Lengh :  285mm, 300mm, 315mm, 330mm, 345mm, 
360mm, 375mm, 390mm

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

359D

359E

359F

XL Inter locking Nai l  Femoral  9 .0mm
Lengh :  345mm, 360mm, 375mm, 390mm, 405mm, 
420mm, 435mm
XL Inter locking Nai l  Femoral  10.0mm
Lengh :  345mm, 360mm, 375mm, 390mm, 405mm, 
420mm, 435mm
XL Inter locking Nai l  Femoral  11.0mm
Lengh :  345mm, 360mm, 375mm, 390mm, 405mm, 
420mm, 435mm

Implants

Implants

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each
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InstrumentsInstruments

SAGC.56  Instrument for  XL Inter locking 
               T ib ia  & Femoral  Nai l  with locking Bolt  Set

811.040
805D.004
805D.005
805A.009
805.007
805.008
811.022
724.001
724

T Handle  Hexagonal  Wrench 8.0mm for  universal
Distal  Bar  for  XLTib ia  Nai l  (Left  & Right)
Distal  Bar  for  XL Femoral  Nai l  (Left  & Right)
Holding Bolt  for  Distal  lock ing Device (SS)
4mm Tommy Bar
Tib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l  Extractor  Attachment
Combinat ion Wrench 11mm
Flexib le  Reaming Shaft
Bit  for  F lex ib le  Reaming Shaft  8 .0mm, 8.5mm,
9.0mm, 9.5mm, 10.0mm, 10.5mm, 11.0mm,
11.5mm, 12.0mm

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each

Implants
352

353

3.9mm Inter locking Bolt  18mm, 20mm, 22mm,
24mm, 26mm, 28mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm,
36mm, 38mm, 40mm, 42mm, 44mm, 46mm,
48mm, 50mm
4.9mm Inter locking Bolt  22mm, 24mm, 26mm,
28mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm, 38mm,
40mm, 42mm, 44mm, 46mm, 48mm, 50mm,
52mm, 54mm, 56mm, 58mm, 60mm, 65mm,
70mm, 75mm, 80mm

2 Each

2 Each

Proximal  J ig  For  Xl  T ib ia  And Femoral  Nai l
Conical  Bolt  for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l
Reamer for  Nai l  Neck 12mm
Protect ion Sleeve 10.0/8.0mm for
Tib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l
Dr i l l  S leeve 8.0/3.2mm for
Tib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l
Dr i l l  S leeve 8.0/4.0mm for
Tib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l
Pointer  8 .0mm for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l
Hammer Guide
Connector  For  Hummer Guide
Slotted Hammer with Handle
Depth Gauge for  T ib ia  /  Femoral  XL Nai l
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  2 .5mm Tip  Long
for  3 .9mm Bolt
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  3 .5mm Tip  Long
for  4 .9mm Bolt
Medul lary  Tube
Stopper  Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Guide Wire  2 .5mm Length 950mm
Cannulated Bone Awl
Tissue Protector
Dr i l l  B its  3 .2mm x 250mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Dri l l  B its  4 .0mm x 300mm for  Jacobs Chuck

805F.001
805A.002
805.003
805A.003

805A.004

805A.005

805A.006
811.032
811.033
811.036
804A.008
804.009

804.010

804.011
804.012
804.013
811.035
802.002
602.011
602.030

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
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Multi lock Humeral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
Implants

370C  |   Mult i lock  Humeral  Nai l  8 .0mm (Left  & Right )  -    LENGTH -  180mm to 300mm (20mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

370D  |   Mult i lock  Humeral  Nai l  9 .0mm (Left  & Right )  -    LENGTH -  180mm to 300mm (20mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

370B  |   Mult i lock  Humeral  Nai l  7 .0mm (Left  & Right )  -    LENGTH -  180mm to 300mm (20mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel  

370A   |   Mult i lock  Humeral  Nai l  6 .0mm (Left  & Right )  -    LENGTH -  180mm to 300mm (20mm Increment)
             MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

351  |   3 .4mm Inter lock ing Bolt

355.16  |   End cap for  Mult i lock  Humeral  Nai l

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
LENGTH -  16mm to 40mm (2mm Increment)
                 45mm to 50mm (5mm Increment)
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Instruments

809M.001   |   Insert ion Handle  for  Mult i lock  Humeral 809M.002   |   Threaded Conical  bolt  for  Mult i lock  Humeral

809M.003   |   Prox imal/Dista l  bar  for  Mult i lock  Humeral 809M.005  |   Mult i lock  Humeral  Prox imal  J ig  R ight
809M.004  |   Mult i lock  Humeral  Prox imal  J ig  Left

809M.006  |   F ix ing Screw For  Prox imal  J ig
809M.007   |   Protect ion S leeve 8 .0/6.6mm for
                     Mult i lock  Humeral

809M.008   |   Dr i l l  S leeve 6 .6/2.7mm for  Mult i lock  Humeral 809M.009   |   Pointer  6 .6mm for  Mult i lock  Humeral

Multi lock Humeral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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809M.010  |   Depth Gauge for  Mult i lock  Humeral 809M.011   |   Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l  with  Q/C 9 .0mm
809.005   |   Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l  with  Q/C 8 .0mm

804.014   |   Head For  Threaded Conical  Bolt 804.007   |   Extractor- Impactor  Rod with Hammer (Set  of  Two)

809M.012  |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  2 .5mm Tip  Long for
                      3 .9mm Bolt  (Mult i lock  Humeral ) 803.006   |   Smal l  Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed

807.015   |   Guide Wire  2 .0mm x 500mm With Threaded T ip

Instruments

Mult i lock Humeral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments

602.024   |   Dr i l l  B i ts  2 .7mm x 230mm for  Jacobs Chuck
602.008   |   Dr i l l  B i ts  2 .7mm x 180mm for  Jacobs Chuck

895.019   |   Spanner  19mm
895.010   |   Spanner  10mm
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SAGC.09A  Mult i lock Humeral  Nai l  Instrument and Implant  Set

ImplatsInstruments
Mult i lock Humeral  Nai l  6 .0mm x 180mm,
200mm, 220mm, 240mm, 260mm, 280mm,
300mm (Left  & Right)
Mult i lock Humeral  Nai l  7 .0mm x 180mm,
200mm, 220mm, 240mm, 260mm, 280mm,
300mm (Left  & Right)
Mult i lock Humeral  Nai l  8 .0mm x 180mm,
200mm, 220mm, 240mm, 260mm, 280mm,
300mm (Left  & Right)
Mult i lock Humeral  Nai l  9 .0mm x 180mm,
200mm, 220mm, 240mm, 260mm, 280mm,
300mm (Left  & Right)
3 .4mm Inter locking Bolt  16mm, 18mm, 20mm,
22mm, 24mm, 26mm, 28mm, 30mm, 32mm,
34mm, 36mm, 38mm, 40mm, 45mm, 50mm

370A

370B

370C

370D

351

809M.001
809M.002
809M.003
809M.004
809M.005
809M.006
809M.007
809M.008
809M.009
809M.010
809M.011
804.014
809.005
804.007
809M.012

803.006
602.008
602.024
895.010
895.019
807.015

Insert ion Handle  for  Mult i lock Humeral
Threaded Conical  bolt  for  Mult i lock Humeral
Proximal/Distal  bar  for  Mult i lock Humeral
Mult i lock Humeral  Proximal  J ig  Left
Mult i lock Humeral  Proximal  J ig  Right
Fix ing Screw For  Proximal  J ig
Protect ion Sleeve 8.0/6.6mm for  Mult i lock Humeral
Dr i l l  S leeve 6.6/2.7mm for  Mult i lock Humeral
Pointer  6 .6mm for  Mult i lock Humeral
Depth Gauge for  Mult i lock Humeral
Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l  with Q/C 9.0mm
Head For  Threaded Conical  bolt
Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l  with Q/C 8.0mm
Extractor-Impactor  Rod with Hammer (Set  of  Two)
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  2 .5mm Tip  Long for
3.9mm Bolt  (Mult i lock Humeral )
Smal l  Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed 
Dr i l l  B its  2 .7mm x 180mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Dri l l  B its  2 .7mm x 230mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Spanner  10mm
Spanner  19mm
Guide Wire  2 .0mm x 500mm With Threaded T ip

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
2 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
2 Each
3 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

4 Each
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363A   |   Humeral  Nai l  6 .0mm

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  180mm to 300mm (20mm Increment)

363C   |   Humeral  Nai l  8 .0mm

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  180mm to 300mm (20mm Increment)

363B   |   Humeral  Nai l  7 .0mm

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
  LENGTH -  180mm to 300mm (20mm Increment)

350   |   2 .9mm Inter lock ing Bolt

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
 LENGTH -  20mm to 40mm (2mm Increment)

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel
 LENGTH -  16mm to 50mm (2mm Increment)

351   |   3 .4mm Inter lock ing Bolt

MATERIAL -  T i tanium /  Sta in less Steel

355.05   |   End Cap for  Humeral  Nai l

Humeral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
Implants
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Instruments

809.001   |   Prox imal  Gig  for  Humeral 809.002   |   Threaded Conical  bolt  for  Humeral  Nai l

809.003   |   S leeve For  Compression Device 809.004   |   Compression Device

809.005  |   Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l  with  Q/C 8 .0mm 809C.003   |   Protect ion S leeve 10.0/8.0mm for  Humeral

809C.006   |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 .0/2.7mm for  Humeral
809C.007   |   Dr i l l  S leeve 8 .0/2.5mm for  Humeral 809C.004   |   Pointer  8 .0mm for  Humeral

Humeral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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804.007   |   Extractor- Impactor  Rod with Hammer (Set  of  Two) 804E.008   |   Depth Gauge for  Humeral

804.009   |   Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  2 .5mm Tip  Long
                   for  3 .9mm Bolt 809.008  |   Guide Wire  1 .8mm Length 750mm

803.006   |   Smal l  Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed 602.008   |   Dr i l l  B i ts  2 .7mm x 180mm for  Jacobs Chuck

809.010   |   Head For  Threaded Conical  bolt  for  Humeral

602.006   |   Dr i l l  B i ts  2 .5mm x 180mm for  Jacobs Chuck

895.019   |   Spanner  19mm

809.009   |   Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l
                   F ix  T  Handal  8 .0mm

Instruments

Humeral  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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SAGC.09  Humeral  Nai l  Instrument and Implant  Set

ImplatsInstruments
Humeral  Nai l  6 .0mm x 180mm, 200mm, 220mm,
240mm, 260mm, 280mm, 300mm
Humeral  Nai l  7 .0mm x 180mm, 200mm, 220mm,
240mm, 260mm, 280mm, 300mm
Humeral  Nai l  8 .0mm x 180mm, 200mm, 220mm,
240mm, 260mm, 280mm, 300mm
2.9mm Inter locking Bolt  20mm, 22mm, 24mm,
26mm, 28mm, 30mm, 32mm, 34mm, 36mm,
38mm, 40mm
3.4mm Inter locking Bolt  16mm, 18mm, 20mm,
22mm, 24mm, 26mm, 28mm, 30mm, 32mm,
34mm, 36mm, 38mm, 40mm, 45mm, 50mm

363A

363B

363C

350

351

809.001
809.002
809.003
809.004
809.005
809C.003
809C.006
809C.007
809C.004
804.007
804E.008
804.009

809.008
803.006
602.006
602.008
809.009

809.010
895.019

Proximal  J ig  for  Humeral  
Threaded Conical  bolt  for  Humeral  Nai l
S leeve For  Compression Device
Compression Device
Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l  with Q/C 8.0mm
Protect ion Sleeve 10.0/8.0mm for  Humeral
Dr i l l  S leeve 8.0/2.7mm for  Humeral
Dr i l l  S leeve 8.0/2.5mm for  Humeral
Pointer  8 .0mm for  Humeral
Extractor-Impactor  Rod with Hammer (Set  of  Two)
Depth Gauge for  Humeral  Nai l
Hexagonal  Screw Dr iver  2 .5mm Tip  Long for
3.9mm Bolt
Guide Wire  1 .8mm Length 750mm
Smal l  Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed
Dri l l  B its  2 .5mm x 180mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Dri l l  B its  2 .7mm x 180mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Start ing Reamer for  Humeral  Nai l  F ix  
T  Handal  8 .0mm
Head For  Threaded Conical  bolt  for  Humeral
Spanner  19mm 

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

1 Each

2 Each

2 Each

PAGE 46



T374  |   E last ic  Nai l  2 .0mm, 2 .5mm, 3 .0mm, 3 .5mm, 4 .0mm x 440mm

MATERIAL -  T i tanium 

Elastic  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
Implants

MATERIAL -  T i tanium
SIZE -  2 .0mm, 2 .5mm, 3 .0mm, 3 .5mm, 4 .0mm

T355   |   End Cap For  E last ic  Nai l
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Instruments

810.001   |   E last ic  Nai l  Inserter/Extractor  with  SS Chuck 810.002   |   Hammer Guide For  E last ic  Nai l

810.003   |   S l ide  Hammer 810.004  |   F  -  Tool

810.005  |   P l iers  For  E last ic  Nai l 810.006   |   P in  Wrench

810.007   |   Rod Cutter 810.008   |   Obl ique Temp

Elastic  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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810  |   Standred Temp 2.5mm, 3 .0mm, 3 .5mm, 4 .0mm 803.006   |   Smal l  Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed

602.007   |   Dr i l l  B i ts  2 .7mm x 95mm for  Jacobs Chuck
602.009   |   Dr i l l  B i ts  3 .2mm x 130mm for  Jacobs Chuck
602.016   |   Dr i l l  B i ts  4 .5mm x 130mm for  Jacobs Chuck 605A.045   |   Universal  Dr i l l  and Tap Sleeve 4 .5/3.2mm

Instruments

Elastic  Nai l  Implants & Instruments
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SAGC.29  Elast ic  Nai l  with Instrument Set

1 Each

1 Each

Implant
Elast ic  Nai l  2 .0mm, 2.5mm, 3.0mm, 3.5mm,
4.0mm x 440mm
End Cap For  E last ic  Nai l  2 .0mm, 2.5mm,
3.0mm, 3.5mm, 4.0mm

T374

T355

Instruments
Elast ic  Nai l  Inserter/Extractor  with SS Chuck
Hammer Guide For  E last ic  Nai l
S l ide Hammer
F -  Tool
Pl iers  For  E last ic  Nai l
P in  Wrench
Rod Cutter
Obl ique Temp
Standred Temp 2.5mm
Standred Temp 3.0mm
Standred Temp 3.5mm
Standred Temp 4.0mm
Smal l  Bone Awl  Diamond Pointed 
Dr i l l  B its  2 .7mm x 95mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Dri l l  B its  3 .2mm x 130mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Dri l l  B its  4 .5mm x 130mm for  Jacobs Chuck
Universal  Dr i l l  and Tap Sleeve 4.5/3.2mm

810.001
810.002
810.003
810.004
810.005
810.006
810.007
810.008
810.009
810.010
810.011
810.012
803.006
602.007
602.009
602.016
605A.045

1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
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